
BYU (0-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Alabama (0-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/23/2019 at Tuscaloosa (Alabama Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:28 (YELLOW), #12 Casey Wertz (ALA)   77:18 (YELLOW), #4 Nealy Martin (ALA)   84:33 (YELLOW), #23
Rachel Lyman (BYU)   86:47 (YELLOW), #13 Abby Bivens (ALA)   

Date: 08/23/2019
Attendance: 805
Stadium: Alabama Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Elvis Mahmutovic   Asst. Referee, Sam
Bierster   Asst. Referee, Hasin Ghandakwala   Alt. Official, Eric
Zimmer   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
BYU 1 0 1
Alabama 0 0 0

BYU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

4 Braby, Lizzy 2 2 0 1
5 Flake, Elise 2 1 0 0
7 Serassio, Danika 0 0 0 0
8 Colohan, Mikayla 4 3 1 0
9 Affleck, SaraJayne 0 0 0 0
12 Shepherd, Jamie 0 0 0 0
14 Guinn, Josie 0 0 0 0

GK 18 Davis, Sabrina 0 0 0 0
20 Tucker, Cameron 1 0 0 0
23 Lyman, Rachel 1 1 0 0
28 Jefferson, Alyssa 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Moore, Makaylie 2 0 0 0
6 Brockbank, Ashton 0 0 0 0
11 Maughan, Ellie 2 1 0 0
19 Clark, Natalie 0 0 0 0
21 Ballstaedt, Ella 0 0 0 0
25 Buhler, Brynlee 0 0 0 0
33 McCarthy, Rachel 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Davis, Sabrina 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Alabama 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Clem, Macy 0 0 0 0
3 Martin, Brynn 0 0 0 0
4 Martin, Nealy 0 0 0 0
7 Maize, Chloe 1 0 0 0
10 Mattingly, Riley 1 0 0 0
11 Morgan, Taylor 1 0 0 0
14 Giammona, Carlee 2 2 0 0
16 Reyes, Reyna 0 0 0 0
17 Verpaele, Kaley 0 0 0 0

GK 18 Plavin, Alex 0 0 0 0
20 Pham, Serena 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Wyatt, Carly 1 0 0 0
12 Wertz, Casey 1 1 0 0
13 Bivens, Abby 0 0 0 0
15 Rogers, Kat 0 0 0 0
25 Berk, Allie 1 0 0 0
26 Duca, Gabby 1 0 0 0

Totals 9 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Plavin, Alex 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
BYU 7 8 15
Alabama 4 5 9

Saves By Period
BYU 3 0 3
Alabama 4 4 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
BYU 4 1 5
Alabama 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
BYU 1 8 9
Alabama 9 6 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

08:05 BYU Mikayla Colohan Lizzy Braby
GOAL by BYU Colohan, Mikayla Assist by Braby,
Lizzy.



Play By Play

00:00 Plavin, Alex at goalie for Alabama
00:00 Davis, Sabrina at goalie for BYU
01:40 Foul on Morgan, Taylor.
07:22 Shot by ALA Giammona, Carlee, bottom left, saved by Davis, Sabrina.
07:52 Offside against BYU.
08:05 GOAL by BYU Colohan, Mikayla Assist by Braby, Lizzy.

BYU 1, Alabama 0
08:05 Foul on Clem, Macy.
08:05 Offside against BYU.
08:05 Foul on Maize, Chloe.
08:05 Foul on Mattingly, Riley.
08:05 Shot by BYU Colohan, Mikayla.
19:06 Shot by BYU Braby, Lizzy, bottom left, saved by Plavin, Alex.
19:26 ALA substitution: Rogers, Kat for Morgan, Taylor.
19:26 ALA substitution: Wyatt, Carly for Mattingly, Riley.
21:09 Corner kick [21:09].
21:39 Shot by BYU Lyman, Rachel, bottom center, saved by Plavin, Alex.
22:37 Foul on Verpaele, Kaley.
22:53 Shot by BYU Colohan, Mikayla, bottom center, saved by Plavin, Alex.
24:18 ALA substitution: Duca, Gabby for Maize, Chloe.
24:18 ALA substitution: Wertz, Casey for Pham, Serena.
23:59 Shot by ALA Giammona, Carlee, bottom center, saved by Davis, Sabrina.
24:46 Corner kick [24:46].
26:40 BYU substitution: Maughan, Ellie for Affleck, SaraJayne.
28:55 BYU substitution: Moore, Makaylie for Flake, Elise.
29:03 Corner kick [29:03].
29:22 ALA substitution: Bivens, Abby for Verpaele, Kaley.
29:22 ALA substitution: Berk, Allie for Giammona, Carlee.
30:06 Shot by ALA Wertz, Casey, bottom center, saved by Davis, Sabrina.
30:44 BYU substitution: McCarthy, Rachel for Tucker, Cameron.
32:30 Foul on Wyatt, Carly.
32:53 BYU substitution: Buhler, Brynlee for Guinn, Josie.
33:06 Corner kick [33:06].
34:24 Foul on Wertz, Casey.
34:33 Shot by BYU Maughan, Ellie, out left.
36:54 Foul on Colohan, Mikayla.
39:26 Shot by BYU Maughan, Ellie, bottom center, saved by Plavin, Alex.
39:53 Shot by ALA Wyatt, Carly, out left.
40:07 BYU substitution: Brockbank, Ashton for Colohan, Mikayla.
41:28 Yellow card on ALA Wertz, Casey.
41:28 Foul on Wertz, Casey.
41:41 BYU substitution: Ballstaedt, Ella for Maughan, Ellie.
41:56 Corner kick [41:56].
43:05 Foul on Bivens, Abby.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR BYU: , #18 Davis, Sabrina, #23 Lyman, Rachel, #7 Serassio, Danika, #4 Braby, Lizzy, #5 Flake, Elise, #28 Jefferson, Alyssa,
#8 Colohan, Mikayla, #14 Guinn, Josie, #20 Tucker, Cameron, #9 Affleck, SaraJayne, #12 Shepherd, Jamie.

45:00
FOR ALA: , #4 Martin, Nealy, #7 Maize, Chloe, #18 Plavin, Alex, #3 Martin, Brynn, #14 Giammona, Carlee, #13 Bivens, Abby, #20
Pham, Serena, #2 Clem, Macy, #25 Berk, Allie, #16 Reyes, Reyna, #12 Wertz, Casey.

45:00 ALA substitution: Maize, Chloe for Duca, Gabby.
45:00 ALA substitution: Giammona, Carlee for Rogers, Kat.
45:00 ALA substitution: Pham, Serena for Wyatt, Carly.
45:00 BYU substitution: Flake, Elise for Moore, Makaylie.
45:00 BYU substitution: Colohan, Mikayla for Brockbank, Ashton.
45:00 BYU substitution: Guinn, Josie for Buhler, Brynlee.
45:00 BYU substitution: Tucker, Cameron for McCarthy, Rachel.
45:00 BYU substitution: Affleck, SaraJayne for Ballstaedt, Ella.
45:12 Foul on Braby, Lizzy.
49:00 Offside against BYU.



51:03 Foul on Berk, Allie.
51:51 Foul on Jefferson, Alyssa.
53:02 Shot by BYU Flake, Elise, bottom center, saved by Plavin, Alex.
53:24 Offside against BYU.
53:49 Shot by BYU Jefferson, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Plavin, Alex.
54:39 Foul on Tucker, Cameron.
55:20 Foul on Clem, Macy.
59:00 Shot by ALA Berk, Allie, out right.
59:05 ALA substitution: Duca, Gabby for Maize, Chloe.
59:05 ALA substitution: Mattingly, Riley for Wertz, Casey.
59:05 ALA substitution: Morgan, Taylor for Giammona, Carlee.
59:24 Corner kick [59:24].
60:45 Foul on Reyes, Reyna.
61:47 Shot by ALA Morgan, Taylor, out top right.
65:44 Foul on Braby, Lizzy.
65:54 BYU substitution: Moore, Makaylie for Tucker, Cameron.
67:26 Foul on Guinn, Josie.
68:34 ALA substitution: Rogers, Kat for Berk, Allie.
68:34 ALA substitution: Wertz, Casey for Pham, Serena.
69:34 Foul on Braby, Lizzy.
70:14 Foul on Rogers, Kat.
70:41 Shot by BYU Flake, Elise, out top.
70:47 BYU substitution: Maughan, Ellie for Affleck, SaraJayne.
71:41 Shot by ALA Duca, Gabby, out right.
72:06 Shot by BYU Braby, Lizzy, bottom center, saved by Plavin, Alex.
74:05 Shot by ALA Mattingly, Riley.
75:41 BYU substitution: Clark, Natalie for Flake, Elise.
75:47 ALA substitution: Maize, Chloe for Duca, Gabby.
76:01 Shot by BYU Moore, Makaylie, out left.
76:38 ALA substitution: Berk, Allie for Rogers, Kat.
77:18 Yellow card on ALA Martin, Nealy.
77:33 Foul on Martin, Nealy.
78:14 Shot by BYU Colohan, Mikayla, top left, saved by Plavin, Alex.
79:46 ALA substitution: Giammona, Carlee for Morgan, Taylor.
81:29 Shot by BYU Moore, Makaylie, out right.
81:42 BYU substitution: Flake, Elise for Clark, Natalie.
81:42 BYU substitution: Tucker, Cameron for Moore, Makaylie.
82:00 Corner kick [82:00].
83:20 ALA substitution: Pham, Serena for Mattingly, Riley.
83:34 Shot by BYU Tucker, Cameron, out top.
84:33 Yellow card on BYU Lyman, Rachel.
84:33 Foul on Maize, Chloe.
84:33 Foul on Guinn, Josie.
84:33 Shot by ALA Maize, Chloe, out left.
84:33 ALA substitution: Wyatt, Carly for Maize, Chloe.
84:33 ALA substitution: Duca, Gabby for Martin, Brynn.
86:47 Yellow card on ALA Bivens, Abby.
88:36 Foul on Guinn, Josie.
89:09 Offside against BYU.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


